Requested:Bridgeport DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Title Rank Date State Date Name Emp. No. Current Location Qtr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities
Correction Officer 03/23/2012 03/23/2012 Melody Ortiz 127460  York 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Bridgeport

Date Printed  Wednesday, October 03, 2018



Requested: Brooklyn DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Title Rank Date State Date Name Emp. No. Current Location Qtr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities
Correction Officer 11/16/2001 11/16/2001 John Latulippe 972841  Enfield 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Uconn, Brooklyn
Correction Officer 03/31/2006  03/31/2006 Stephen Schrijn 037087  Willard/Cybulski 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Brooklyn

Correction Officer 11/10/2006 11/10/2006 Timothy Daley 049270  Corrigan/Radgowski 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Brooklyn

Correction Officer 12/02/2011 12/02/2011 Daniel Manseau 037225  Corrigan/Radgowski 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Brooklyn, York
Correction Officer 02/07/2014 02/07/2014 Adam Roy 159564  York 4/1/2018  3/31/2019 Brooklyn

Correction Officer 02/07/2014  02/07/2014 Daniel Wilfong 159568  York 4/1/2018  3/31/2019 Brooklyn

Correction Officer 06/13/2014 06/13/2014 Allan Channey 163476  Corrigan/Radgowski 1/1/2018 12/31/2018 Brooklyn

Correction Officer 03/06/2015 03/06/2015 Jarrod Larkin 174172  Corrigan/Radgowski 7/1/2018  6/30/2019 Brooklyn

Correction Officer 03/06/2015 03/06/2015 Jordan Coty 174343  Corrigan/Radgowski 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Brooklyn

Correction Officer 10/02/2015 10/02/2015 Kristopher Breen 183435  Corrigan/Radgowski 1/1/2018 12/31/2018 Brooklyn

Correction Officer 11/10/2017 11/10/2017 Andrew Saksith-Daigneault 184595  Osborn 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Brooklyn, Corrigan/Radgowski, York

Date Printed  Wednesday, October 03, 2018



Requested: Cheshire DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Title Rank Date State Date Name Emp. No. Current Location Qtr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities
Correction Officer 02/14/1997 02/14/1997 Jason King 528145  Bridgeport 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Cheshire, MYI
Correction Officer 08/20/2004  08/20/2004 Michael Soberany 012952  MYI 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Cheshire

Correction Officer 08/20/2004  08/20/2004 Pedro Lopez 012980 Transportation 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Cheshire

Correction Officer 04/25/2008 04/25/2008 Maneul Mendez 069893  Garner 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 MYI, Cheshire
Correction Officer 12/02/2011 12/02/2011 Eluar Alvarez 124218 Transportation 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Cheshire

Correction Officer 12/02/2011 12/02/2011 Lonny McGee 124274  Bridgeport 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Cheshire, Garner
Correction Officer 08/09/2013  08/09/2013 Ashley Ortiz 009473  Hartford 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Cheshire, MYI
Correction Officer 08/09/2013  08/09/2013 Shalonda Ellison 148597  Hartford 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Cheshire

Correction Officer 12/13/2013 12/13/2013 Brandon Miller 156873  Bridgeport 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Cheshire

Correction Officer 02/07/2014  02/07/2014 Manuel Nardini 159571  Garner 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 MYI, Transportation, Cheshire
Correction Officer 01/09/2015 01/09/2015 Vijay Bhatia 171392  Osborn 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Cheshire

Correction Officer 03/06/2015 03/06/2015 Eric Nolan 174306 New Haven 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Cheshire, MYI

Correction Officer 03/06/2015 03/06/2015 Shauna Bryant 174458  Bridgeport 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Cheshire, Transportation
Correction Officer 06/12/2015 07/01/1999 Laurence McGivney 534450 New Haven 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Cheshire, MYI
Correction Officer 06/12/2015 06/12/2015 Emily Flores 177753  Osborn 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Hartford, Cheshire
Correction Officer 10/02/2015 10/02/2015 Michael McDonald 183480  Hartford 7/1/2018  6/30/2019 Cheshire

Correction Officer 11/13/2015 11/13/2015 Nicholas Ackers 184561  Northern 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Cheshire

Date Printed  Wednesday, October 03, 2018



Requested: Corrigan/Radgowski

Title

Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer

Rank Date State Date Name

10/02/2015
03/17/2017
11/10/2017
11/10/2017

10/02/2015 Eric Vickers

09/18/2015 Sondra Maddox
11/10/2017 Andrew Saksith-Daigneault
11/10/2017 Maxine Smith

Date Printed  Wednesday, October 03, 2018

Emp. No.

002016
183178
184595
387649

DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Current Location
York

York

Osborn

Hartford

Qtr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

7/1/2018
10/1/2018
10/1/2018
10/1/2018

6/30/2019 Corrigan/Radgowski

9/30/2019 Corrigan/Radgowski

9/30/2019 Brooklyn, Corrigan/Radgowski, York
9/30/2019 Corrigan/Radgowski, York



Requested: Garner

Title Rank Date State Date Name
Correction Officer 12/19/2008 12/19/2008 Vencileta Wright
Correction Officer 12/02/2011  12/02/2011 Lonny McGee

Correction Officer 02/07/2014  02/07/2014 Frank Nordby

Date Printed  Wednesday, October 03, 2018

DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Emp. No. Current Location
081729  MacDougall/Walker
124274  Bridgeport
159422  MacDougall/Walker

Qtr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

10/1/2018
10/1/2018
10/1/2018

9/30/2019 Garner
9/30/2019 Cheshire, Garner
9/30/2019 Garner



Requested: Hartford DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Title Rank Date State Date Name Emp. No. Current Location Qtr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities
Correction Officer 01/07/1994 01/07/1994 Kenneth Briscoe 562564  Uconn 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Hartford

Correction Officer 02/13/1998 02/13/1998 Oscar Diaz 622092  York 7/1/2018  6/30/2019 Hartford

Correction Officer 06/13/2014  06/13/2014 Armando Gonzalez 163413  Osborn 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Hartford

Correction Officer 06/12/2015 12/28/2012 Wildon Alicea 622073  Willard/Cybulski 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Hartford

Correction Officer 06/12/2015 06/12/2015 William Eason 177705 Osborn 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Hartford

Correction Officer 06/12/2015 06/12/2015 Emily Flores 177753  Osborn 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Hartford, Cheshire
Correction Officer 10/02/2015 10/02/2015 George Cruz 183441  MacDougall/Walker 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Hartford

Date Printed  Wednesday, October 03, 2018



Requested: MacDougall/Walker DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Title Rank Date State Date Name Emp. No. Current Location Qtr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities
Correction Officer 12/15/2000 12/15/2000 Matthew Shaw 972626  Willard/Cybulski 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 MacDougall/Walker
Correction Officer 11/10/2006 05/17/2002 Gregory McDaniel 868432  Cheshire 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 MacDougall/Walker
Correction Officer 06/14/2013  06/14/2013 Troy Murphy 145368  Hartford 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 MacDougall/Walker, MY
Correction Officer 12/13/2013 12/13/2013 John Colon 156722  Hartford 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 MacDougall/Walker
Correction Officer 03/06/2015 03/06/2015 Justin Rackliffe 174299  Willard/Cybulski 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 MacDougall/Walker

Date Printed  Wednesday, October 03, 2018



Requested: MYI DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Title Rank Date State Date Name Emp. No. Current Location Qtr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities
Correction Officer 02/14/1997  02/14/1997 Jason King 528145  Bridgeport 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Cheshire, MYI
Correction Officer 10/08/1999 10/08/1999 Kenneth Julian Jr. 645417  Cheshire 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 MYI, Uconn

Correction Officer 08/20/2004  08/20/2004 Noel Perez 613282  Transportation 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Uconn, MYI

Correction Officer 11/10/2006 11/10/2006 Marek Kamela 049383  Cheshire 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 MYI, Transportation
Correction Officer 04/25/2008 04/25/2008 Maneul Mendez 069893  Garner 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 MYI, Cheshire
Correction Officer 09/12/2008 09/12/2008 Kerrigan Meehan 078181  Garner 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 MYI

Correction Officer 08/14/2009 05/23/2008 Sterling Roundtree 071387 Garner 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 MYI

Correction Officer 08/14/2009 08/14/2009 Jeffrey Echevarria 087964  Hartford 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Uconn, MYI

Correction Officer 09/10/2010 09/10/2010 Mariusz Lempicki 104818 Cheshire 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Uconn, MYI

Correction Officer 06/14/2013 06/14/2013 Troy Murphy 145368  Hartford 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 MacDougall/Walker, MY]
Correction Officer 08/09/2013  08/09/2013 Ashley Ortiz 009473  Hartford 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Cheshire, MYI
Correction Officer 02/07/2014  02/07/2014 Manuel Nardini 159571  Garner 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 MYI, Transportation, Cheshire
Correction Officer 03/06/2015 03/06/2015 Eric Nolan 174306 New Haven 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Cheshire, MYI

Correction Officer 03/06/2015 03/06/2015 Carlos Arvelo 174339  Hartford 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 MYI

Correction Officer 03/06/2015 03/06/2015 Christian Vazquez 174465  Hartford 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 MYI

Correction Officer 06/12/2015 07/01/1999 Laurence McGivney 534450 New Haven 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Cheshire, MYI

Date Printed  Wednesday, October 03, 2018



Requested: New Haven DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Title Rank Date State Date Name Emp. No. Current Location Qtr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities
Correction Officer 12/02/2011  12/02/2011 Terrence Palmer 124227  Northern 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 New Haven
Correction Officer 02/07/2014  02/07/2014 Ryan Brown 159487  Transportation 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 New Haven

Date Printed  Wednesday, October 03, 2018



Requested: Northern

Title

Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer

Rank Date State Date Name

08/16/2007
02/20/2012
06/14/2013
03/06/2015
03/06/2015
06/11/2016

12/08/2006 Andrew Santaniello
04/08/2011 Jonathan Atkins
06/14/2013 Jayson Rodriguez
03/06/2015 Jose Cabrera
06/12/2015 Jillian Ortiz
10/02/2015 Joseph Lavigne

Date Printed  Wednesday, October 03, 2018

DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Emp. No.

050185
112996
145487
174394
174161
183373

Current Location
Willard/Cybulski
Willard/Cybulski
MacDougall/Walker
Robinson

Osborn
Willard/Cybulski

Qtr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

10/1/2018
10/1/2018
7/1/2018
7/1/2018
10/1/2018
10/1/2018

9/30/2019 Northern
9/30/2019 Northern
6/30/2019 Northern
6/30/2019 Northern
9/30/2019 Willard/Cybulski, Northern
9/30/2019 Northern



Requested: Osborn DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Title Rank Date State Date Name Emp. No. Current Location Qtr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities
Correction Officer 03/06/2015 03/06/2015 Philip Kober 174351  Northern 7/1/2018  6/30/2019 Osborn

Date Printed  Wednesday, October 03, 2018



Requested: Robinson

Title

Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer

DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Rank Date State Date Name

08/11/2000
10/31/2003
02/07/2014
04/04/2014
06/13/2014
10/01/2015

08/11/2000 Louis Kopacz
10/31/2003 Kenneth Stewart
02/07/2014 Ulysses Wannamaker
04/04/2014 Mark Despard
06/13/2014 Casey Corcoran
01/12/2006 Jason Hayes

Date Printed  Wednesday, October 03, 2018

Emp. No.

965333
001095
159510
160933
163624
035617

Current Location
Osborn

Hartford

Osborn
Corrigan/Radgowski
Willard/Cybulski
MacDougall/Walker

Qtr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

7/1/2018
7/1/2018
10/1/2018
10/1/2018
10/1/2018
7/1/2018

6/30/2019
6/30/2019
9/30/2019
9/30/2019
9/30/2019
6/30/2019

Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
York, Robinson
Robinson
Robinson



Requested: Transportation DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Title Rank Date State Date Name Emp. No. Current Location Qtr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities
Correction Officer 01/29/1999 01/29/1999 Kenneth Hallstrom 645099 MYI 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Transportation
Correction Officer 11/10/2006 11/10/2006 Marek Kamela 049383  Cheshire 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 MYI, Transportation
Correction Officer 12/09/2010 08/14/2009 Jose Barreto 087727  MacDougall/Walker 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Transportation
Correction Officer 03/23/2012  03/23/2012 Joseph Farone 127477  Cheshire 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Transportation
Correction Officer 06/14/2013 06/14/2013 Patrick Davis 145338  Hartford 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Transportation
Correction Officer 12/13/2013 12/13/2013 Alexis Davis 924768 New Haven 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Transportation
Correction Officer 02/07/2014 02/07/2014 Anthony Kastauskas 159446  Hartford 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Transportation
Correction Officer 02/07/2014  02/07/2014 Shemell Gibson 159474  Osborn 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Transportation
Correction Officer 02/07/2014  02/07/2014 Tiffany Stokes 159523  Hartford 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Transportation
Correction Officer 02/07/2014  02/07/2014 Manuel Nardini 159571  Garner 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 MYI, Transportation, Cheshire
Correction Officer 04/04/2014  04/04/2014 Juan Gonzalez 160892  Osborn 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Transportation
Correction Officer 06/13/2014 06/13/2014 Vincenzo Mirci 006198  Garner 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Transportation
Correction Officer 03/06/2015 03/06/2015 Shauna Bryant 174458  Bridgeport 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Cheshire, Transportation
Correction Officer 06/12/2015 06/12/2015 Josh Roncaioli 177761  Osborn 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Transportation
Correction Officer 06/12/2015 06/12/2015 Caitlin Sullivan 177774  York 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Transportation
Correction Officer 10/02/2015 10/02/2015 Sean Torres 183466  Northern 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Transportation
Correction Officer 10/02/2015 10/02/2015 Christine Cupe-Baker 183477  Willard/Cybulski 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Transportation
Correction Officer 03/17/2017 04/04/2014 Robert Lynch 638969  Garner 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Transportation

Date Printed  Wednesday, October 03, 2018



Requested: Uconn

Title

Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer

Date Printed

Rank Date State Date

02/13/1998
10/23/1998
10/23/1998
10/23/1998
01/29/1999
10/08/1999
04/07/2000
04/07/2000
08/11/2000
12/15/2000
12/15/2000
12/15/2000
12/15/2000
08/10/2001
11/16/2001
11/16/2001
09/06/2002
09/06/2002
02/20/2004
08/20/2004
08/20/2004
12/09/2005
09/01/2006
11/10/2006
11/10/2006
09/28/2007
09/28/2007
08/14/2009
09/10/2010

02/13/1998
10/23/1998
10/23/1998
10/23/1998
01/29/1999
10/08/1999
04/07/2000
04/07/2000
08/11/2000
12/15/2000
12/15/2000
12/15/2000
12/15/2000
07/01/1998
11/16/2001
11/16/2001
09/06/2002
09/06/2002
02/20/2004
08/20/2004
08/20/2004
12/09/2005
09/01/2006
11/10/2006
11/10/2006
09/28/2007
09/28/2007
08/14/2009
09/10/2010

Wednesday, October 03, 2018

Name
Sharone Hubert
Julius DeBerry
Garcet Santos
Eric Acevedo
Timothy Tugie
Kenneth Julian Jr.
Paul DiChiara
Christopher Proctor
Tyrone lrwin
Maurice Livingston
Myrna Cotto
Francesco Pagliano
Peter Reynolds
Matthew Stolfi
Wilnelia Adorno
John Latulippe
Edward Witchard
Phillip Browne
Paul Kochanski
Jennifer Trowbridge
Noel Perez
Geraldine Smith
Ryan Bacchus
Kevin Dulka
Heather Kotch
Gabriel Hill
Derek Glasper
Jeffrey Echevarria
Mariusz Lempicki

DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Emp. No.

622090
622306
622308
645043
645182
645417
965129
965180
965328
965474
972589
972604
972615
604414
972797
972841
869679
973073
919818
012927
613282
034882
045539
049338
049381
063007
063038
087964
104818

Current Location

Cheshire

Hartford
MacDougall/Walker
Bridgeport

Osborn

Cheshire

MYI

Transportation
Transportation
MacDougall/Walker
Hartford

Northern

MYI

Cheshire

Hartford

Enfield
MacDougall/Walker
Transportation
Cheshire

Cheshire
Transportation
MacDougall/Walker
Cheshire

Robinson

Cheshire

Osborn

MYI

Hartford

Cheshire

10/1/2018
1/1/2018
10/1/2018
4/1/2018
7/1/2018
10/1/2018
10/1/2018
10/1/2018
10/1/2018
10/1/2018
1/1/2018
4/1/2018
1/1/2018
1/1/2018
1/1/2018
10/1/2018
10/1/2018
10/1/2018
10/1/2018
1/1/2018
10/1/2018
4/1/2018
1/1/2018
4/1/2018
1/1/2018
4/1/2018
10/1/2018
10/1/2018
10/1/2018

9/30/2019
12/31/2018
9/30/2019
3/31/2019
6/30/2019
9/30/2019
9/30/2019
9/30/2019
9/30/2019
9/30/2019
12/31/2018
3/31/2019
12/31/2018
12/31/2018
12/31/2018
9/30/2019
9/30/2019
9/30/2019
9/30/2019
12/31/2018
9/30/2019
3/31/2019
12/31/2018
3/31/2019
12/31/2018
3/31/2019
9/30/2019
9/30/2019
9/30/2019

Qtr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Uconn
Uconn
Uconn
Uconn
Uconn
MYI, Uconn
Uconn
Uconn
Uconn
Uconn
Uconn
Uconn
Uconn
Uconn
Uconn
Uconn, Brooklyn
Uconn
Uconn
Uconn
Uconn
Uconn, MYI
Uconn
Uconn
Uconn
Uconn
Uconn
Uconn
Uconn, MYI
Uconn, MYI



Requested: Willard/Cybulski DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Title Rank Date State Date Name Emp. No. Current Location Qtr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Correction Officer 03/06/2015 06/12/2015 Jillian Ortiz 174161 Osborn 10/1/2018  9/30/2019 Willard/Cybulski, Northern

Date Printed  Wednesday, October 03, 2018



Requested: York

Title

Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer
Correction Officer

DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Rank Date State Date Name

04/25/2008
12/19/2008
12/02/2011
04/04/2014
11/10/2017
11/10/2017

04/15/2005 Christopher Forbes
12/19/2008 Keltz Harris

12/02/2011 Daniel Manseau
04/04/2014 Mark Despard

11/10/2017 Andrew Saksith-Daigneault
11/10/2017 Maxine Smith

Date Printed  Wednesday, October 03, 2018

Emp. No.

343588
081672
037225
160933
184595
387649

Current Location
Corrigan/Radgowski
Corrigan/Radgowski
Corrigan/Radgowski
Corrigan/Radgowski
Osborn

Hartford

10/1/2018
10/1/2018
10/1/2018
10/1/2018
10/1/2018
10/1/2018

9/30/2019
9/30/2019
9/30/2019
9/30/2019
9/30/2019
9/30/2019

Qtr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

York

York

Brooklyn, York

York, Robinson

Brooklyn, Corrigan/Radgowski, York
Corrigan/Radgowski, York



